## 502339726 05/08/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| InSolare Energy Private Limited | 05/03/2013     |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | igrenEnergi Semiconductor Technologies Pvt. Ltd. |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | B-503 Valencia, Hiranandani Powai                |  |
| City:           | Mumbai, Maharashtra State                        |  |
| State/Country:  | INDIA  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 400-076  |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12840130 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5034594142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5034594141

Email: polance@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ISE10301            |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Catherine Polance   |  |
| Signature:              | /Catherine Polance/ |  |
| Date:                   | 05/08/2013          |  |
|                         |                     |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed assignment to igrenEnergi 5-8-13#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030374 FRAME: 0760

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, InSolare Energy Private Limited ("InSolare"), an Indian corporation having a place of business at 5 ASK Towers, AECS Layout, Kundanahalli, Bangalore, 560037, is the owner of an undivided 100% interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/840,130, titled POWER CONVERSION FOR DISTRIBUTED DC SOURCE ARRAY and filed July 20, 2010 ("the invention") and also of the technology described therein; and

WHEREAS, igrenEnergi Semiconductor Technologies Pvt. Ltd. ("igrenEnergi"), an Indian corporation, having a place of business at B-503 Valencia, Hiranandani Powai, Mumbai, Maharashtra State, 400-076, India, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Insolare has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, to igrenEnergi, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

InSolare hereby authorizes and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to igrenEnergi, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of igrenEnergi, and its successors and assigns.

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav | ve hereunto set my hand this day insolare Energy Private Units  Ur. Sunit Tyagi  Name: Subit Tyagi | y of |
|-----------------------------|--|------|
|                             | Title: Chief Executive Officer,  |      |

Title: Chief Executive Officer, InSolare Energy Private Limited

ASSIGNMENT - igrenEnergi Semiconductor Technologies Pvt. Ltd. Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 030374 FRAME: 0761

**RECORDED: 05/08/2013**